	PAGE.	520
AMENDMENT,—		
of charter of St. Paul and Pacific Railroad Company, • •	1	
of act of Feb. 25, 1867, accepting congressional land grant	9	
of proviso of act relative to Hastings, Minn. River and R. R. R.		
R. Company,	18	1
of act to incorporate Minn. Central Railroad Co.,	15	
an act to incorporate Hastings, Minn. River and R. R. R. R. Co.,	81	
of act to incorporate Minnesota and Northwestern R. R. Co., -	37	
of act chartering the City of Winona,	86	
of acts pertaining to charter and schools of Rochester, -	119	
of act to incorporate City of Red Wing,	150	
of act to incorporate the town of St. Cloud	157	
of act to incorporate the City of Minneapolis,	175	
of act to incorporate City of Hastings,	176	
of act to incorporate the Borough of Henderson,	179	
of act chartering the Village of Mankato,	181	
of act to incorporate the Borough of St. Peter.	184	
	190	
of charter of the City of Wabashaw,	192	•
of act relating to the Town of Lake City,	194	
of charter of City of St. Paul,	198	
of act relating to town of Faribault,	210	
of act to consolidate Chatfield for school purposes,	241	
of act to incorporate City of Owntonna	246	
of Territorial act approved May 19, 1857, incorporating certain		
Towns,	249	
of act in relation to free schools in Town of Minneapolis,	809	
of act for establishment and better regulation of schools in Still-	000	
water.	315	
of act relating to Faribault school district	318	
of act incorporating Mississippi and Rum River, Brown co.,	355	
of act to incorporate Minnesota Life, Fire and Marine Ins. Co.	868	
of act to incorporate Shakopee Mutual Friends Association,	870	
of act authorizing George S. Ruble and others to erect certain dams,	374	
or accordance many confer of transfer and offices to cross certain datasy	911	
A DDD A DDI A MIANY		
APPROPRIATION,—		
to John H. McKenzie and Onesime Giquere for capturing Sioux	000	
Chiefs,	390	
to E. C. Palmer for services and expenses attending revision of	104	
Statutes.	391	
to Davidson & Hall for liabilities incurred in revision of Statutes,	891	
to A. R. Field for expenses of search for lost soldiers,	892	
to N. Richardson for expenses in contested election case,	893	
to Dr. T. M. Everts for medical services to sick immigrants,	394	
to C. J. Johnson for goods and medicines to sick immigrants,	394	:
to Swen Hesesson for nursing and care of sick immigrants,	304	
to Christian Sosenson for nursing, &c., sick immigrants,	394	
to Dr. Lone Knutson for services and medicine for immigrants, -	894	
to Bodam & Beaurman for coffins for deceased immigrants,	394	
to Dr. R. W. Twitchell for services and medicine to immigrants.	394	

	PAGE.	SEC
BENTON, COUNTY OF,—		
	250	1
authorized to issue bonds to bridge Mississippi river,	251	
	251	5
tax to be annually levied to meet said bonds,	251	- 1
Deter name dollars on		
BLUE EARTH, COUNTY OF,—	0=0	-
authorized to issue bonds to build jail	252	
preparation and issue of bonds for erection of jail, -	253	- 3
	253	è
annual tax to be levied and collected to meet bonds,	253	4
location of jail to be determined by vote of people of,	253	· č
Commissioners of, to erect jail as indicated by plurality of votes,	253	(
BRIDGEWATER, TOWN OF,—		
Doings of, in raising money to rebuild bridge, legalized,	248	4
Doings of, in thising money to rebuild bridge, legalized,	240	-
BRIGHTON, TOWN OF,—		
of what territory to be composed—organization of -	82	18
DROWN GOUNTY OR		
BROWN, COUNTY OF.—	254	4
authorized to issue bonds to erect court house, &c., -		1
rate of interest and time of payment of bonds, -	254	ž
bonds to be signed and recorded,	254	8
duty of Commissioners to regulate and apply proceeds of bonds, levy and collection of tax to pay bonds.	204	- 5
	•	- 5
proposition to issue bonds to be submitted to vote, -	255	€
CENTREVILLE, TOWN OF,—		
Supervisors of, authorized to issue bonds to fund indebtedness,	215	1
Supervisors authorized to issue bonds to build a bridge,	215	2
special tax to be levied to pay interest and principal of honds, -	216	8
CILITOR OF STATE		
CHANGE OF NAME,—		
of Shakopee Mutual Friends' Association, to that of German R. C.,	370	4
St. John Benevolent Society, of Sauk Rapids and Sauk River Manufacturing Co., to that of	910	-
of Sauk Rapids and Sauk River manufacturing Co., to that of	372	4
Sauk Rapids Water Power Co., -	381	- 1
of town of Wayzuta to that of of Freeport, of street in Anoka called "Territorial Road" to that of Main	901	-
	382	1
street, of "Jackson Street Church" to that of "Jackson Street Metho-	UUQ	-
of "Jackson Street Charlet" to that of "Jackson Sweet Mento"	382	1
dist Episcopal Church,"	384	1
of Hattie L. Beers to that of Hattie L. Evans, -	384	2
of Laura A. Beers to that of Laura A. King, of Florence J. Burnap to that of Florence J. Colburn,	384	ŝ
of Many Dump to that of Many Holor	385	1
of Mary Dunn to that of Mary Haley,		i
-1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	885 885	1
of Peter Stiern to that of Peter Stiem,	385	i
	385	1
of Louisa Cowles to that of Louisa C. Williams,		1
	385 .	
of John Peterson to that of John P. Hultin,	365 99≅	1
	385 995	· 11
of Hans Jargerson to that of Hans Johnson,	885 885	1 1
an ampropria avenue ancientari de la	entri	

of Goorge Edward Willand to that of Goorge Willand Crafts	PAGE. 386	1
of George Edward Willard to that of George Willard Crafts, of Viola Blackmer to that of Katic Viola Stone,	386	i
of Webster Merrill Steadman to that of Webster Merrill Carlton,		i
of Robert Strong Merrill to that of Robert Strong Alden,	386	ī
of John Magnuson to that of John M. Williams, -	886	ī
of Mary Magnuson to that of Mary Williams,	886	ī
of Swven Nelson to that of Swven N. McLean, -	886	ī
of Johanna Westergreen to that of Johanna Josephine Holm,	386	ī
of Nathan Sargent Dustin to that of Nathan Sargent, jr., .	886	1
of Francilla Furlen to that of Fannie Maria Chase, -	386	1
of Ellen Louisa Jeanin to that of Ellen Louisa Fay,	386	1
of Peter Johnson to that of Peter Farnel,	386	1
of Botler Kilson to that of Botler K. Wingum,	336	ī
of Emma Josephine Barrett to that of Emma Josephine Smith,	387	1
of John Wesley Barrett to that of John Wesley Smith,	387	1
of Harriet E. B. McConkey to that of Harriet E. Bishop,	887	1
of Peter Johnson to that of Peter Farnel, -	887	
CHISAGO, COUNTY OF.—		
removal of county seat of.	256	1
notice of election to be given on question of removal, -	256	2
character of ballots used at election for removal, -	256	8
reception, canvass and return of ballots,	256	4
abstract of election returns to be sent to Secretary of State, -	256	5
deposit of money and conveyance of land for county buildings,	257	G
proposed removal to depend on vote of people of,	257	7
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LAND OFFICE,—		
to select lands for Stillwater and St. Paul R. R.,	29	3
to boloot leader for Gently Reg. Mile De. 1 Ret 14. 14.,	~~	•
COMO, LAKE OF,—		
bathing in, forbidden at certain hours,	279	1
oneiting in, torotogen at certain nours,	210	•
COMMICE COOK MODELY OF		
COTTAGE GROVE, TOWN OF,—	004	•
authorized to raise a tax for a monument to soldiers of,	234 234	1
tax for monument, how voted and determined as to amount, -	234	2
COMPACT TOOTHER		
COURSOLL, JOSEPH, JR., AND ELIZABETH,— .	070	
real estate of, may be sold by guardians,	379	1
duty of guardians of, to account for sales to probate judge, -	370	2
DATAMA GATAMA		
DAKOTA, COUNTY OF,—	400	_
Register of Deeds of, to file and record town plat of Hastings,	178	1
T 4 3 5 7		
DAMS,—	084	_
may be ordered over certain lake outlets in Freeborn county,	374	. 1
- (•
DANVILLE, TOWN OF,—		_
anthorized to issue bonds to redeem unpaid bounty orders,	242	1
size, rate of interest and time of payment of bonds,	243	2
tax levy to pay bonds, how apportioned among several years,	243	3
bounty orders to be taken up as bonds are issued.	242	4

•		
DOUGLAS COUNTY OF	PAGE.	S4(
DOUGLAS, COUNTY OF,—	000	
may issue bonds to purchase record books-	258	1
rate of interest and time of payment of bonds,	258	- 3
tax to be levied to pay the bonds for record books, -	258	1
preparation and record of the bonds,	258	4
negotiations of bonds by commissioners of,	258	ı
record of conveyances in Stearns county of property in, legalized,	288	1
right of, to purchase record books from Stearns county,	288	9
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
DU LUTH, TOWN OF,—		
extension of limits of.	197	1
•		
FARIBAULT, TOWN OF,—		
Supervisors of, toexercise powers over what territory, -	210	1
duty of Supervisors of, to repair roads and bridges, -	211	- 5
Supervisors of, to purchase fire apparatus on vote of people of,	212	1
Supervisors to make fire ordinances,	212	
moneys for fire apparatus, how voted, levied and collected,	212	- 6
moneya for the apparitus, now young to vice and conegled,		
repeal of provisions of school law of, requiring presence of 25 voters,	318	ı
repeal of provision of school law of, requiring presence of fifty		
voters,	318	2
FEATHERSTONE, TOWN OF,—		
authorized to issue orders for certain purpose,	232	1
treasurer of, authorized and required to pay orders of,	232	2
FILLMORE, COUNTY OF,-		
may issue bonds to purchase poor farm and build jail,	259	-
size and time of payment of bonds,		1
and the to be levied and a lected to new bonds	259	7
annual tax to be levied and collected to pay bonds, -	259	è
signature and record of the bonds,	259	4
duty of Commissioners of, as to negotiation and proceeds of bonds,	200	Ę
South Rushford school district in, authorized to issue bonds,	324	1
Probate Judge of authorized to sell estate of Daniel Wisel, dec'd,	375	1
duty of Probate Judge of relative to sale of such property,	375	2
FINDLEY, WILLIAM A.,—		
real estate of, may be sold by guardians,	379	1
proceeds of sale of real estate of to be accounted for,	379	9
•	•••	_
FITZ, GRINDALL & KEEPERS,—		
judgment of, against R. R. Co., placed on footing of State R. R.		
bonds.	4100	-
bonus,	388	J
FOND DU LAG MOWN OF		
FOND DU LAC, TOWN OF,—	A 10	_
. Council of, how organized—powers of Council to convey lots in,	249	3
FRANKFORT, TOWN OF,—		
authorized to issue bonds to build a bridge,	218	1
on vote of people, size, amount and payment of bonds to be fixed.	214	2
tax to be levied and collected to pay bridge bonds.	214	3
by whom and at what rate bridge bonds to be negotiated,	214	4
A		-
FREEBORN, COUNTY OF,-		
dams may be erected across ordet of Fountain and Pickerel lakes in,	974	-
white will be elected across darier of a contribut and a lorgest in \$68.10.	0/4	1

GERMAN ROMAN CATHOLIC ST. JOHN BENEVOLENT SOC SHAROPEE,—	HETY	0
00	PAGE.	4
corporators and corporate powers of	370	
power to make constitution and by-laws	37I	
power to regulate election of officers, impose fines, &c	271	
may create fund by levy of contributions, &c.	371	
charter to continue during good behavior	371	
GIBSON, MARY AGNES,— name of, given to adopted daughter of Rollen B. and Elizabeth M.		
Gibson	887	
declared to be daughter with full inheritance -	387	
GLENWOOD, TOWN OF,—		
to be temporary county seat of Pope county	271	
GOVERNOR OF STATE,—		
duty of, to certify constitution of Southern Minnesota R. R. Co. to certify completion of Hastings, Minnesota River and Red River	. 7	
of the North Railroad Company	12	
power to ascertain carnings of Hastings, Minnesota River and Red	1.0	•
River of the North Railroad Company	13	
power to ascertain earnings of Minnesota Central Railroad Co.	26	1
shall convey lands to Stillwater and St. Paul Railroad Company	30	-
to ascertain carnings of Hastings, Minnesota River and Red River	. ••	
of the North Railroad Company	34	
to ascertain earnings of Minnesota and Northwestern Railroad Co.	. 39	i
to make proclamation of removal of Chisago county seat	257	
to make proclamation of removal of Isanti county seat	266	1
to make proclamation of removal of Wabashaw county seat	291	ì
to proclaim removal of Pope county seat if so voted by people	296	ì
The second secon		
GREEN BAY AND LAKE PEPIN RAILROAD COMPANY,—		
authorized to construct a bridge over Mississippi River -	14	1
authorized to bridge Mississippi River at Wabashaw	36	
GREENFIELD, TOWN OF,—		
width of town road in, as laid out by supervisors, reduced -	346	,
witten or town road in, as intit out by supervisors, reduced:	340	
UADDINGTON WIN U		
HARRINGTON, WM. H.,— authorized to convey part of park in Hutchinson to school district	970	,
authorized to convey part of park in Hutchinson for church	378	ě
addition and so convey part of park in Transmission for entired	010	٩
HASTING', CITY OF,—		
powers, duties and fees of Marshal of	176	1
amendment of section 2, chapter 3 of act incorporating -	177	2
amendment of provision regulating billiard and bagatelle tables	177	8
amendment of provision regulating slaughter houses	177	4
first ward of, to compose what territory	177	ō
elective officers of	177	
Aldermen of, when and for what term elected	177	7
taxation to maintain free ferry	177	8
authorized to issue bonds to aid construction of railroad	220	ì
size, rate of interest and maturity of railroad bonds.	230	2
council of, may arrange with railroad company,—issue to be voted		-
on by people,	280	9
2.		

Annual to the Indian and pulled and the man and the Annual transfer	PAGE.	82C,
taxes to be levied and collected to pay railroad bonds,	281	4
board of education of, authorized to issue bonds,	817	
name, preparation, rate of interest and maturity of school bonds, negotiation of bonds and application of proceeds,	817 817	3
HASTINGS, MINNESOTA RIVER AND RED RIVER OF THE	NOB	tН
RAILROAD,—	41	1
lands granted for construction of, accepted by the state, lands, &c., granted to company by state on what conditions,	11 11	2
by what route to be constructed,	12	ŝ
lands to be granted on completion of ten-mile sections of,	12	4
when to be completed to west line of state,	12	ō
lands, franchises, &c., to be forfeited on non-completion of,	12	ĕ
conditions of grant to be accepted by company,	12	7
carnings to be paid the state in lieu of taxation,	13	8
number and powers of board of directors of company-change of	10	•
name.	31	1
levy of assessments upon stock of company,	32	2
borrowing of money for construction of,	32	8
per centage of carnings of, to be paid in lieu of taxes,	34	4
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		_
HASTINGS, TOWN OF,—		
original plat of, to be filed in register's office.	178	1
effect of record of plat,	178	2
choos of record of plan,	110	~
ITENDEDON DODOUGU OB		
HENDERSON, BOROUGH OF,—	179	1
detailed powers of council of, cost of improving streets, how defrayed—when same to be im-	110	-
	180	2
proved, what property in, and to what amount taxable,	181	ลั
what property in, and to what amount taxable,	101	
HENNEPIN, COUNTY OF,—		
authorized to issue bonds to erect jail,	260	1
rate of interest and time of payment of bonds	261	2
annual tax to be levied to pay bonds for jail,	261	ã
signatures to, and records of the bonds,	261	4
bonds at what rate and by whom negotiated,	261	5
commissioners of, authorized to issue bonds to pay Mississippi	201	•
Bridge Company,	263	1
negotiation and numbering of bridge bonds, by whom effected,	262	2
bonds or proceeds to be paid Mississippi Bridge Company,	262	9
duty of commissioners of, respecting maintenance and tolls of bridge,		4
appointment and compensation of superintendent of bridge,	263	ā
disposition of tolls received from bridge,	263	ě
commissioners of, authorized to alter boundaries and establish new	200	•
school districts	313	6
HOAGLAND HIRAM,—		
authorized to sell property of James Bowls, deceased -	377	1
duty of, to file copy of appointment, give bond, &c.,	377	9
duty of to record act authorizing sale	377	Š
day of to record the partitions and	J11	•
TIOUSTON MOUNT OF		
HOUSTON, TOWN OF,—		
Supervisors of, authorized to construct two bridges across Root	218	4
river, Supervisors of authorized to charge toll under certain restrictions.		9

·	PAGE.	52 0.
bonds of, to be issued to build the bridges, if people so vote	218	3 4
taxes to be levied to pay principal and interest of bonds,	210 210	5
preparation and negotiation of the bonds,	210	U
HUTCHINSON, TOWN OF,—		
part of park in, may be conveyed to school district,	378	1
part of park in, may be conveyed as site for church,	373	2
part of part,, voice, or as a second		
ISANTI, COUNTY OF,—		
authorized to issue bonds to build bridges.	264	1
preparation, rate of interest and time of payment of bonds, -	264	2
execution and binding character of bonds,	264	3
levy and collection of annual tax to pay bonds	265	4
power of commissioners of, to negotiate bonds,	265	5 1
Removal of county seat of,	265 266	2
notice to be given of election on question of removal, - kind of ballots to be used,	266	ŝ
canvass and return of votes on question of removal,	268	4
copy of election returns to be sent to secretary of state,	266	5
copy of district to 20 0000 to observe y == = = =,		_
IOWA AND MINNESOTA RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION CO.,-		
Articles of incorporation of, declared legal and valid,	27	1
•		
JACKSON, COUNTY OF,—		
Establishment of county seat of	267	1
Jones, Robinson,—	0.00	_
estate of, may be sold on order of Probate Judge of Meeker co.,	376	1
administrator of estate of to give bond and make return,	376	2
TI ODOGOD WORKERS TO LIVE DEPROCED DISTURBLY OF		
LA CROSSE, TREMPELEAU AND PRESCOTT RAILWAY CO.,	35	1
authorized to bridge Mississippi river at Winona,	3.7 35	2
authorized to secure payment of its bonds, -	00	~
LAKE CITY TOWN OF		
LAKE CITY, TOWN OF,— powers of supervisors of, relative to licenses, gambling, fire-		
limits, &c.,	194	1
power of supervisors to lay out a street and provide for damages.	193	2
Supervisors of, may issue bonds to build roads, bridges, court		
house, &c., -	196	1
special tax to be levied to pay bonds so issued.	196	2
bonds issued by, how denominated and signed,	196	3
negotiation of bonds—interest to be at what rate, -	198	4
TARR SITURDIAL AND MISSORIUS PARENAIN		
LAKE SUPERIOR AND MISSISSIPPI RAILROAD,—	6	
extension of time granted for completion of,	U	1
T.W GITPITO POPONIOU ON		
LE SUEUR, BOROUGH OF,— of what territory composed,	164	1
people of, created a corporation with municipal powers,	165	ĝ
may be subdivided into districts,	165	3
elective officers of,	165	4
council how constituted—style of ordinance, meetings, powers, &c		â
powers of the Mayor,	166	0
duties of the clerk,	166	7
duties of the treasurer,	- 167	8

powers, jurisdiction and compensation of justice, -	PAGE. 167	84c.
powers and duties of constable.	- 168	10
constable to be chief of police force,	168	11
duties of attorney,	- 169	12
annual elections when and how conducted—first election whe	ere	
held,	169	13
term of office of the respective officers,	- 170	14
eligibility to office—qualifications—preservation of peace,	170	15
place of holding elections—councillors to canvass returns,	- 171	18
enactment, publication and enforcement of ordinances,	171	17
powers of council relative to street improvements, licenses, no		
sances, &c.,	171	18
powers of council relative to prevention of fires,	• 172	19
cost of street improvements, how defrayed,	172	20
taxable property of,	- 172	21
assessment and collection of general and special taxes, manner of bringing actions by,	172 - 172	22
to be part of town of Le Sueur in certain respects,	178	23
power of council respecting levy and collection of taxes,	- 178	24 25
books and papers of prior corporations to be delivered to clerk a		26
trusts of Le Sueur City, and town transferred to council of,	- 173	27
pending suits not affected by incorporation of,	174	28
duty of council to plant shade trees yearly,	- 174	29
and or connect to human ended recent learns!	- 11-	~5
LATOUR, MARY B.,-		
real estate of, may be sold by guardians,	- 379	1
guardians of, to account to Judge of Probate for sales,	379	2
Pariander on to account to a gallo of 1 100 and to raised	910	-
McDONALD & GRAHAM,—		
judgment of against railroad company recognized and placed of	179	
footing of state railroad bonds,	- 388	1
tooms of state famous policis;	- 000	•
McGREGOR WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY,		
authorized to extend its road into this state,	- 10	•
to have same rights and liabilities as Minn Central Railway Co.,	10	1 2
to make same rights and namifies as arinh Central Ramay Co.,	10	2
MATEON COUNTY OF		
McLEOD, COUNTY OF,— authorized to issue bonds to erect county buildings,	- 268	
rate of interest and time of payment of bonds,	268	1 2
levy and collection of tax to pay bonds,	- 268	8
preparation and record of bonds,	268	4
issue of bonds to be submitted to vote of people of,	- 268	5
certain townships to be attached to, from Sibley county,	285	ĭ
attachment of townships to, to be voted on by people of	- 236	2
attachment to be effected by majority vote of both counties,	286	ã
well-many to be encered by majority total or bein comment		•
MANKATO, VILLAGE OF,—		
trustees of, to have "exclusive" powers as enumerated.	- 182	2
trustees of, may license sale of manufactured articles in.	182	8
	- 182	4
financial statement to be annually reported and published,	182	5
assessment and collection of special taxes,	- 182	ĕ
trustees to fix compensation of treasurer, marshal and clerk, -	183	7
corporate limits of, how extended.	- 183	i
trustees of, authorized to issue bonds for Normal School, &c.,	248	ī
size and rate of interest of Normal School bonds,	- 243	2
hands have managed to be recorded when weights	040	

77 701 14 10 14 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PAGE.	SE Q
Normal School bonds, at what rate and on what conditions ne-	040	
gotiated, levy and collection of tax for payment of bonds,	248 244	4
levy and confection of tax for payment of bonds,	244	Ū
MANTORVILLE, VILLAGE OF,—		
authorized to issue bonds to aid the construction of a railroad to, -	222	1
size, rate of interest and preparation of the bonds, -	223	2
people of, to vote as to amount, conditions and payment of bonds,	228	
a tax to be levied and collected to pay bonds,	223	4
MARION INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT,—		
territory comprising—corporate powers and government of,	805	1
trustees of, authorized to hold and convey property for,	805	2
election or board of trustees of—term of office of trustees.	306	8
meetings and organization of trustees of,	306	4
duties of secretary of board of trustees,	306	5
treasurer of board to give bond,	306	6
duties of treasurer,	807	7
powers and duties of board of trustees of, -	807 307	. 8
power of trustees relative to terms of schools, levy of taxes, &c., -	307 307	
meeting and vote of people to be had for building school houses,	808	10 11
issuance of bonds, how regulated, bonds of, at what rate negotiated and how appropriated,	308	12
to be partially controlled by common school law, -	308	18
to so partially continued by community		
MARTIN, COUNTY OF,—		
action of commissioners of, in levying tax, legalized,	269	1
MEEKER, COUNTY OF, probate judge of, may order sale of estate of Robinson Jones, dedeased, duty of judge of, relative to sale and return,	376 376	1 2
MINNEADOLIS CUTY OF		
MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF,— name, incorporation and powers of,	46	1
boundaries of	46	2
number and boundaries of wards of,	47	ŝ
annual election in.	48	ĭ
elective officers of,—terms of officers in,	48	$\bar{2}$
removals from office.	49	8
vacancies, how filled.	49	4
elections to be by ballot,	49	5
qualifications of electors,	50	6
conduct of elections in, • • •	50	7
return and canvass of votes,	50	8
special elections to fill vacancies, -	51	9
absence or neglect to qualify to vacate office,	51	10
commencement of term of office,	51	11
new election ordered by council on failure of election,	51	12
qualification of officer before entering on duty,	51 50	1
powers and duties of Mayor, organization of council—duties of presiding officers,	52 53	2 3
duties and powers of City Clerk,	53	ა 4
City Attorney, election and duties of,	58	5
duties of Treasurer,	54	6
chief of police, election and duties of—powers of police force,	54	7
8 pointed attended to bounded or binnes tored		•

		PAGE.	630,
election and duties of commissioner,	•	54	8
election and duties of assessor,		55	9
justices of the peace, their powers, rights and duties,	•	55	10
justices of the peace to make report—their fees,		56	11
office rent and office hours of justices of the peace,	-	56	12
fees of justices in certain cases,		56	13
duty of comptroller to report finances, &c, -		57	14
duty of comptroller to keep accurate accounts, &c., -		57	15
duty of comptroller relative to special assessments,	_	58	16
duty of comptroller relative to expenditures exceeding revenue		58	17
dity of companies teasing and audit accounts	, _	58	18
duty of comptroller to examine and audit accounts,	-	59	1ŏ
election and duties of city surveyor,		59	20
public printing to be let to the lowest bidder, -	•		21
books and papers to be delivered to sucessor in office,		60	22
powers of council relative to duties and compensation of officer	·s,	60	
powers and duties of officers in preservation of peace,		61	23
aldermen to constitute common council—style of ordinances,	-	61	1
meeting of council—membership—rule of proceedings,		62	2
powers of common council in detail,	-	62	3
ordinances and appropriations of money, how passed, -		67	4
power of council to abate nuisances not to bar suits,	•	67	5
power of council to audit and adjust accounts of officers, -		67	6
council may issue bonds in anticipation of taxes, -	-	67	7
power of council to levy general annual taxes,		68	1
nower of council relative to special taxes for public improvement	ents,	68	2
duty of council to levy taxes for payment of bonds, -	-	69	3
manner of levying taxes—disposition of surplus tunds,		69	4
statement of taxes, to be furnished county auditor—how colle	cted,	69	5
orders upon city treasury, how authorized and drawn, -		69	6
orders when paid to be cancelled,	-	70	7
council may fevy poll tax,		70	8
supervision of streets, squares, bridges, &c.,	-	70	1
opening, grading and cleaning streets, public grounds, &c.,		70	2
proceedings requisite in taking private property for public use		70	3
council may prescribe fire limits and remove dangerous buildin		75	ĭ
council may take further precaution against fires.	٠.	-76	2
power of council relative to fire apparatus and companies, -		76	3
council may appoint engineers and fire wardens,	-	76	4
citizens to give aid at fires—penalty for refusal, -		77	5
fire limits, how established—forbidden buildings deemed nuisan	ces.	77	Ğ
council may issue bonds to provide fire apparatus, -	,	77	7
establishment of street grades,		78	i
lot owners to construct sidewalks on order of council.	_	78	2
sidewalks to be constructed at expense of lot owners,	-	78	ã
assessments for sidewalks how collected,	_	79	4
council may determine size and material of sidewalks,	_	79	5
council may contract for lighting streets,		79	1
power of council relative to the laying of gas pipes,	-	79	
power of council relative to laying water mains,			2
re consideration of vote of council, how to be done, -	•	79	1
re consideration of vote of council, now to be done,		80	
two-thirds vote necessary to remit penalty or judgment,	-	80	2
manner of prosecution for violations of ordinance, -		80	3
offenders to be imprisoned for non-payment of fines,	-	80	4
residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness or juror,		81	ē
consistent prior ordinances to remain in force,	•	81	ţ
disposition of fines,		81	
service of process in actions against,	-	81	

	PAGE.	SE(
real and personal property may be purchased and held by,	81	_ :
any repeal of law incorporating to be specially set forth,	81	1
not to be liable for board or jail fees of state offenders,	81	1
power of street commissioner to collect poll tax,	83	15
government of town of Minneapolis outside of city limits,	83	18
to succeed to all assets and liabilities of town of Minneapolis,	83	14
duration of terms of officers of first election,	82	1
town officers to act until city organization,	83	19
first election in, when to be held,	83	1
town supervisors to designate place and appoint judges of first	00	
election,	83	
notices of first election to be posted by town clerk, -	83	3
lists of voters to be prepared and posted,	84	:
judges of election to correct lists of voters,	84	
town supervisors to canvass returns of first election,	84	•
organization of aldermen elect where and when effected,	84	- 7
number of aldermen and for what term to be elected,	8 1	3
informality not to invalidate first election, -	85	1
to constitute one school district,	309	1
name and corporate powers of school district of,	309	2
board of education of, to publish annual school statement,	310	Š
board of education may issue bonds,	310	1
school bonds at what rate and for what purpose negotiated,	310	- 5
who to have exclusive right to light streets of, with gas,	365 265	1
right conferred to dig up streets of to lay gas pipes,	365	Ä
organization of gas company—delinquent stock assessments, how	000	
collected,	366	Š
gas works and pipe laying to what extent to be prosecuted,	366	2
council of, may contract for supply of gas,	366	-
to have privilege of purchasing gas works after twenty years,	367	```
extension of gas franchises if not purchased by,	367	
failure to comply with condition to forfeit gas franchises,	367	•
MINNEAPOLIS, TOWN OF,—		
to comprise what territory—when to be organized,	175	1
officers of town of Brighton to act in, until organization of, -	· 176	À
MINNESOTA AND NORTHWESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY		
corporators and powers of,	37	1
empowered to construct railroad from Iowa line to Big Stone Loke,		2
subscription to stock of-election of directors of,	38	Ş
commencement and completion of road—forfeiture, • •	38	4
perpetuation of original powers of, under territorial act,	30	9
authorized to construct telegraph lines on line of road,	39	6
to pay percentages of earnings in lieu of taxes, -	39	7
filing of notice of acceptance to be binding,	40	8
MINNESOTA CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY,—		
corporators and powers of	16	1
to build road from Red Wing to southern boundary,	16	2
capital stock of, how divided and limited,	16	3
subscription to capital stock of—election of directors of,	17	4
directors of may make assessment on stock of,	18	5
lands may be taken for use of, in what manner,	18	6
authorized to construct bridges over highways and streams,	21	7
may contract with other companies for joint use of tracks,	21	8
to use what description of rails and rolling stock,	21	3

	PAGE,	ALC:
penalty for injuring track or property of, -	22	10
officers of, to wear badges,	22	11
alarm whistles to be carried and used on road of,	22	12
authorized to consolidate with other companies,	- 22	18
authorized to borrow money to construct road,	23	14
authorized to construct telegraph lines,	- 28	1
may receive grants direct from Congress,	28	10
carrying mail, freight and passengers, how regulated,	24	17
may bridge Mississippi and connect with Wisconsin road,	24	18
provisions relative to taxation and carnings of railroad of,	25	19
power of, to make by-laws to regulate affairs of,	26	20
power of, relative to issuing stock, changing name, &c., -	26	21
MINNESOTA LIFE, FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE COMP	'ANY,-	_
power of directors of, to fill vacancies and appoint inspectors of	ľ	
election, -	368	4
amount of capital stock of-subscription to stock-organization,	368	ŧ
choice of directors of,	369	(
annual statement of affairs of, to be published,	300	11
suits may be prosecuted against for insurance losses,	369	19
THE PARTY OF THE P		
MINNESOTA VALLEY RAILROAD COMPANY,—		
authorized to construct branch road from Henderson to west line		
of state,	4	1
existing laws to govern construction of branch road,	4	2
authorized to construct branch from Mankato to south line of state,		_ 1
existing laws to govern construction of branch road,	41	2
may create special stock for branch road,	41	9
may change its name or that of its branch road,	42	4
MISSISSIPPI AND RUM RIVER BOOM COMPANY.—		
number of directors of, and how elected,	355	8
directors to choose officers—qualifications—by-laws, &c.,	355	4
term of office of directors—annual meeting of stockholders,	356	ŝ
meetings of stockholders, how called,	356	Ğ
meetings of directors—compensation of officers,	356	ž
duties of secretary and treasurer,	357	8
	857	ŏ
power and duty of, to construct and control booms,	357	10
rates of boomage of,	858	îĭ
boomage, when to be due and how collected,	358	12
procedure requisite in taking private property for use of,	359	18
disposition of logs owned by private parties, boomed by,	362	14
meeting of lumbermen to choose committees to control log driving,		15
punishment for injuring booms or turning logs adrift,	368	16
limitation of corporate powers of, repealed—may have a seal,	363	17
charges for boomage and driving logs by, to be regulated by Leg-	700	1.
islature, -	364	18
net profits of, how disposed of—annual statement of accounts filed,		19
capital stock of, may be increased,	884	20
MISSISSIPPI BRIDGE COMPANY,-	000	
to receive what sum as compensation for bridge,	262	1
may elect to receive bonds or proceeds thereof as compensation,	262 263	3 4

PANTALIA ANTONY NO	PAUS.	EC.
MONONGALIA, COUNTY OF,—	269	1
several officers of, to hold offices at their respective residences,		
period officers may hold their offices at their residences,	270	2
assessment and valuation of 1866 in, legalized,	270	1
levy of taxes on property in for 1866, legalized,	270	8
time for collection of taxes of 1860 in, extended,	270	8
duty of treasurer of, to return list of unpaid taxes in,	270	4
delinquent tax sale, where and how to take place,	271	ō
NICOLLET, COUNTY OF,—		
clerk of court of, to procure books for naturalization papers,	380	1
record of "declaration of intentions," &c., to be valid as originals,	380	2
fees of clerk of court of, for recording naturalization papers,	380	8
NORTHFIELD, TOWN OF,—		
doings of in raising money to re-build bridge, legalized, -	232	1
OLMSTED, COUNTY OF,-		
commissioners of, may alter and number school districts, annulled independent school districts restored to control of com-	802	2
missioners of,	303	6
· certain territory of authorized to organize independent school	000	v
district,	805	1
·	300	
OWATONNA, CITY OF,—		
duties and compensation of attorney of.	240	1
compensation of officers of, while submitting to examination, -	246	2
power of council of relative to laying out new streets, -	246	3
procedure in taking private property for public use, · · ·	246	8
PLEASANT GROVE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT,—		
part of territory comprising, released from jurisdiction of,	302	1
territory of, restored to condition of common school districts,	302	
distribution of money in treasury of,		2
legal voters of, to organize under common school law	302	
negat votets of, to organize there common school in w	303	4
portion of abolished and annulled, certain sections of, restored to former condition of common school	303	5
districts,	303	6
distribution of monies in treasury of,		7
	303	
legal voters of portion of, where and when to re organize, question of abrogation of portion of, to be voted on by people,	304 304	8
	904	۰
POPE, COUNTY OF,—		
acts of officers of, in keeping offices at Glenwood, legalized,	271	1
officers of, to remain at Glenwood, for what period,	271	2
county sent of, removed to Glenwood,	295	1
notice to be given of election on question of removal,	295	2
ballots on question of removal, how to be prepared.	295	9
reception and canvass of election returns, -	296	4
	296	ō
PRESTON, TOWN OF,—		
supervisors of, authorized to issue bonds to build bridge.	221	1
levy and collection of yearly tax to pay bonds	221	$\bar{2}$
preparation, record and negotiation of bonds,	221	8

•	PAGE	85C.
proposition to issue bonds to be submitted to vote of people, -	221	4
tax to be voted and collected to build bridge,	222	5
,		_
RAMSEY, COUNTY OF,—	OP0	
name, jurisdiction and duties of new court established in,	272	1
seal, place for holding, and expenses of new court in,	273 273	2 3
process in new court how tested,	273	4
return of recognizances and papers—payment of fines, &c.,	278	5
appeals may be taken to or from new court,	273	6
prosecuting attorney of new court,	273	7
sheriff, his duties, powers and penalties in new court, duty of commissioners of, relative to selection of jurors,	274	8
change of name,	274	ğ
existing laws as to removal of causes, to govern new court,	274	10
terms of new court for civil and criminal business,	274	īĭ
attorney pro tem. to supply place of absent county attorney,	275	12
salary, election of, and term of new judge in,	275	13
vacancy in office of judge, how to be filled,	275	14
authorized to issue bonds to fund floating indebtedness, -	276	1
rate of interest and time of payment of bonds,	276	2
authorized to issue bonds to build bridge over Mississippi,	277	2 1
no bridge bonds to issue until voted by the people of,	277	2
names of special commissioners to negotiate bonds and build bridge,	278	3
annual tax to be levied for interest and sinking fund for bonds, -	278	4
contributors for bridge to receive certificates,	278	5
ownership of bridge—rate of tolls,	279	6
bathing in Lake Como in, forbidden at certain hours,	279	1
probate judge of to approve sale of estate of certain minors,	379	1
guardians to certain minors to account for sales to probate judge of,	379	2
RED WING, CITY OF,—		
officers of, elected and appointed—terms of office,	150	- 1
powers of council of, to elect certain officers—power of police in,	151	2
procedure requisite in taking private property for public use,	151	, 8
	156	5
for making side walks city to be divided into districts,	156	6
side walk to be constructed on petition of lot owners,	156	6
tax to be levied and collected for cost of side walks, -	156	6
board of education of, authorized to issue bonds,	319	1
negotiation of bonds and application of proceeds,	319	. 2
levy and collection of annual tax to pay bonds,	319	3
5		
RENVILLE, COUNTY OF,—		
election of 1866 for county officers in, legalized,	280	1
boundaries of, -	280	2
names of legally constituted officers of,	281	3
DRODDIN MARKE AR		
RESERVE, TOWN OF,—	0.45	
authorized to levy a special tax to pay unredeemed bounty orders,	247	1
RICHMOND, TOWN OF,—		
part of plat of, legalized,	239	1
ROCHESTER, TOWN OF,—		
general municipal powers of,	122	1
boundaries of,	122	2

			PAGE.	ge (
number and boundaries of wards of.		-	123	. :
time and notice of annual election in,	-		123	
elective officers of,		•	123	
eligibility to office in,	-		123	7
term of the several officers of,		•	123	
vacancies, how filled,	•		124	- 5
elections to be by ballot—tie vote decided by lot,		-	124	
qualifications of electors,	•		124	- 3
elections how to be conducted—aldermen to be inspectors,		•	124	- 3
duty of inspectors relating to doubtful or challenged voters,	-		125	3
return and canvass of votes, -		-	126	10
special elections, how conducted and canvassed,	•		126	11
absence or neglect of duty deemed vacation of office,		•	126 126	15
commencement of term of office,	-			18
new election ordered on failure to elect officers,		•	126	14
common council, of what officers composed,	-		127	1
number of aldermen and how chosen, -		•	197	3
council to decide as to election and qualification of members,			127	9
quorum of council,		•	127	. 4
power of council relative to rules and conduct of members,	•		127	. 9
council to keep journal of proceedings,		•	127	ij
council to appoint certain officers,	-	_	127	1
aldermen not to hold office in certain cases,		•	127	Š
regular meetings of council,	•		127	9
officers to take oath and give bond,		•	128 128	Ī
powers and duties of mayor,	-		120	2
mayor liable to indictment for mal-administration,		-		ä
in absence of mayor council to elect presiding officer,	•	_	129	4
duties of city recorder,		•	129 180	
duties of city attorney, duties of treasurer,	•		130	0
		-	130	6
duties of marshal,	•	_	130	8
dutics of street commissioner, power of council as to further duties and compensation of of	Anara		131	9 10
	TČCIS		131	
council may designate official newspaper, duty of printer to furnish an affidavit of publication,	_		131	11 12
no member of council to be party to contract, -	•		181	13
powers of the several officers to preserve the peace,	_ '		131	
duties and powers of city justice,	-		132	14 15
city justice to make quarterly reports and settlements,	_		183	16
powers and duties of ward justices and constables,	· .		188	17
council to prescribe duties and fees of city surveyor,			184	18
books, &c., to be delivered to successor in office under penalty			134	19
detailed powers of common council,	"		134	4
passage, publication and record of ordinances, -	•	-	140	2
nuisances defined—power to abate not to bar suits, -	_		140	3
council to examine and adjust accounts of several officers.	· .		140	4
what property subject to taxation,	_		141	1
amount of general and special taxes annually levied,	٠.		141	2
annual assessment to be made for labor on highways	_		141	3
public funds how controlled and drawn upon	٠.		141	4
council may provide for issuing orders,	_	-	142	5
power of council relative to opening and repairing streets, &c			142	ĭ
making streets, sewers, side walks, &c., controlled by council			143	2
public improvements how ordered and paid for.	"		143	รื
shall constitute one school district,		-	143	1
board of education how and of what number constituted.			142	2
board of advantion to take outh duration of Man			440	

powers of board of education,	FAGE. 144	SEC.
powers of board of education,		4
powers of board to levy school tax to what amount,	144	5
special taxes may be levied for building school houses, &c.,	144	6
power of board as to choice of books, grading streets, &c.,	145	7
organization of board—duty of president—quorum, &c.,	145	8
duties of clerk of board,	145	9
city treasurer to be treasurer of school district,	145	10
school moneys how to be drawn,	146	11
conflicting provisions of general school law and city charter repealed	146	12
letting of city contracts when to be to lowest bidder,	146	_1
what required to reconsider vote of council,	146	2
two-thirds vote necessary to remit judgment,	146	3
actions to be brought in corporate name of,	146	4
	• 147	5
offenders to be imprisoned for non-payment of fines,	147	Ğ
residence not to disqualify judge, witness or juror, -	147	7
failure to elect officers not to suspend corporation,	147	Š
service of process in suits against city—duty of mayor, -	148	ğ
what property to be exempt from execution,	148	10
establishment of street grades.	148	ii
power of city to purchase and hold property.	149	12
not to be light for heard or isl for of effection against state	149	18
not to be liable for board or jail fees of offenders against state,		
compensation of city officers,	149	14
no provisions repealed unless specified,	149	15
act not required to be proved,	149	16
ROCKFORD, TOWN OF,— Supervisors of, authorized to issue bonds to re-build bridges, preparation, record and negotiation of bonds, levy and collection of tax to pay bonds,	216 217 217	1 2 8
issue of bridge bonds to depend on vote of the people of,	217	4
to the second se		•
DURLE OFORE L. et al		
RUBLE, GEORE L., et. al.,— may erect dams across outlets of Fountain and Pickerel lakes,	874	1
RUSHFORD, TOWN OF,—		
authorized to levy tax to pay indebtedness for bounties.	240	1
previous payments under irregular levy to be credited, -	240	1
SAINT ANTHONY, CITY OF,—		
board of education of, may issue bonds to build school house,	311	1
-rate of interest, time of payment and record of school bonds,	311	2
annual tax to be levied and collected to pay bonds,	311	3
proceeds of school bonds to be applied exclusively to school pur-	04.0	
poses, -	312	4
provisions of act incorporating modified if required.	312	5
who to have exclusive right to light streets of, with gas,	365	2
right conferred to dig up streets to lay gas pipes,	365	2
gas company when to be organized and how to collect delinquent		
stock assessments,	366	3
work to be diligently prosecuted—extent of pipe laying required,	366	4
council of may contract for supply of gas for,	366	5
to have privilege of purchasing eas works after twenty years.	357	G
gas franchises to be continued twenty years if not bought by	867	7
failure to comply by man parties to forfeit franchises	967	Ř

	PAGE.	AEC
SAINT CHARLES SCHOOL DISTRICT,—		
creation and corporate powers of.	297	-
board of education of, how constituted—term of office, -	297	
vacancies in board of education of, how filled,	297	- 3
	207	7
powers of board of education of,	298	
schools in to be free to all of proper age,	208	
duties of clerk of board,	208	- 1
duties of treasurer of board,	209	1
	299	i
taxes in, how levied and collected,	300	10
	300	1
taxes may be voted to erect school houses in,	300	12
	300	18
effect of establishment of, on functions of former district,	301	14
,		1
SAINT CLOUD, TOWN OF,—		
to comprise what territory,	157	
	158	- 2
annual election of officers of,	159	7
	159	4
Vucancies, how filled,	159	- 1
	159	
elections in, how conducted,	160	
	160	- 2
absence or neglect of duty deemed vacation of office,	160	- 3
	160	- 3
power of council of, relative to licenses,	161	10
	161	1
actions for violations of ordinances, how and in what manner	. 101	19
brought,	161	٠.
existing council to continue under amended act,	163	1:
	237	14
size and rate of interest of normal school bonds.	2:37	į
	237	2
on what terms and conditions bonds to be negotiated.	237	•
	238	- 1
	~00	ŧ
SAINT PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY		
name of, or of branch, may be changed,		_
time extended for completion of road of,	1]
lands of, to be forfeited on failure to complete road,	3	3
authorized to build branch road,	2	3
agreement of relative to railroad from Stillwater confirmed,	3]
	28	•]
released from obligation to construct road to Stillwater, -	39]
proportionate transfer of property and franchises of	29	2
CATATO TO A 277 CITONY ATS		
SAINT PAUL, CITY OF,—		
power of council of, relative to public pounds, &c.,	198	2
previous bonds of, legalized—may issue bonds for gas stock,	198	2
power and duties of the board of health confirmed,	200	1
power and duty of board of health of, relative to removal of nui-		
sonces,	201	2
temporary power may be given president of board of health,	201	8
board of health of, may order purification of infected places, &c.,	201 0	4
board of health to obtain and impart information—encourage vac-		
cination, &c.,	201	ð
5		-

power and duty of police to enforce health ordinances, &c., -	202	
board of health to enact and annually publish health regulations,	203	7
board of health to enact and annually publish health regulations, complaint book to be kept for entry of nuisances,	203	ŧ
meetings of board of health,	20:1	ç
general duties of board relative to preservation of life and health,	204	10
registry of marriages, births and deaths to be kept,	204	11
registry of marriages, &c., to be presented to board of health,	205	1:
coroners to furnish statements of inquests,	205	12
duty of board of health to make further rules at discretion,	205	14
board may compel physicians to report contagious diseases, -	205	15
officers of board of health,	206	10
power of board relative to interment and removal of dead bodies,	206	17
city jurisdiction to extend over neighboring cemeteries,	206	18
violation of health regulations, how deemed and punished, -	207	19
copies of proceedings of board to be taken in evidence,	207	20
duty of city attorney and justice to enforce health laws,	207	21
quarantine may be established,	208	22
board of health to regulate quarantine,	208	53
quarantine regulations to extend to all persons and effects on steam-	000	
boats,	208	24
publication of quarantine regulations—punishment of offenders,	208	25
board of health may cause removal and purification of steamboat,	208	26
expenses of quarantine inspection, how defrayed, -	208	27
quarantine ground, how and by whom regulated,	209	28
common council of authorized to issue bonds to settle with hold-	209	1
ers of bridge stock,		2
bonds for bridge stock, when payable and to bear what interest,	210	2
ALTER TERMS TANAMAN AN		
SAINT PETER, BOROUGH OF,—	184	1
officers of, how chosen,		2
recorder of, to have original jurisdiction of offences,	184	2
recorder of to hold court—to issue process, &c.,	184 184	2
punishment of offenders,	185	2
mayor to appoint substitute in absence of recorder,	185	ร
terms of the several officers of,	185	ĩ
detailed powers of council of, as enumerated,	187	· i
nations to recover penalties, how to be brought, manner of prosecuting for violations of ordinance,	188	2
warrants issued by recorder, to whom to be directed,	188	3
powers of police of,	188	4
prior ordinances to remain valid till repealed,	188	5
fines and judgments to whom to belong,	188	ő
service of process against,	188	7
law must specially set forth act to be repealed,	188	Š
council to control sale of intoxicating liquors,	189	ğ
damages for opening streets, how adjusted,	189	11
power of corporation of, to enforce ordinances, &c., -	189	12
power or verpounting on to different or assumed on the same		
SAUK RAPIDS WATER POWER COMPANY,—		
name of, from what name changed—corporate powers of,	372	1
amount of capital stock of,	372	2
subscription stock of—election of directors of, -	372	š
meetings of board of directors of,	973	Ĭ,
limitation of relative to improvements,	373	Ġ
destruction of samples of seeks of Amania		_
SCOTT, COUNTY OF,—		
Trustees of school district 41 in, authorized to issue bonds.	320	1

	PAGE.	SEC.
schools bonds to be of what amounts and when to mature,	831	2
school bonds by whom to be signed,	321	3
proceeds of bonds to purchase site and build school house, -	321	4
school trustees may levy tax to pay bonds if people so vote, -	321	5
SECRETARY OF STATE,—		
resolution on change of name of St. Paul and Winona railroad,		
filed with,	2	1
resolution of acceptance by Southern Minnesota Railroad Company	~	
	8	7
filed in office of,		-
agreement of consolidation of railroad companies filed with,	23	. 18
resolution as to change of name of Minnesota Central Railroad		
filed with,	26	21
resolution changing name of Hastings Minnesota river and R. R.		
R. R. Company filed with,	33	1
instruments of Hastings, Minnesota river and R. R. R. Company		
recorded in office of,	33	3
notice of acceptance by Minnesota and Northwestern R. R. Co.,		
filed with,	40	8
•		
SHAKOPEE MUTUAL FRIENDS' ASSOCIATION,—		
Succeeded by "German Roman Catholic St. John Benevolent		
Society of Shakopee,	370	1
say of Suttroped	0.0	-
SIBLEY, COUNTY OF,—		
nutherized to insure heads to halve build a floor described	000	
authorized to issue bonds to help build railroad draw bridge,	282 282	1
preparation, time of payment and rate of interest of bonds, - levy and collection of tax for payment of bonds, -		2
levy and confection of tax for payment of bonds,	282	3
no bonds to be issued for bridge unless voted by people of.	282	4
if so voted by people, bonds to issue on completion of bridge,	283	5
authorized to issue bonds to erect court house and jail,	284	1
rate of interest and maturity of bonds,	284	2
annual levy and collection of tax to pay bonds,	284	3
preparation and record of the bonds,	284	4
negotiation of bonds and disposition of proceeds,	284	5
issue of bonds to be submitted to vote of people of,	285	6
certain townships of, detached from and attached to McLeod co.,	285	1
detachment of townships from to be voted on by people of,	286	2
detachment of townships effected on majority vote of both counties,	286	3
directors of independent school district No. 1 in, may issue bonds,	322	2 3 1
preparation, rate of interest, &c., of school bonds,	322	2
negotiations of school bonds.	322	ã
appropriation to for expenses of Swan Swanson insane prisoner,	389	ï
ablivolation to to exfenses or partitional matter brisoner,	,,,,,,	•
COUTUEDY MINIMOON, DAILDOAD		
SOUTHERN MINNESOTA RAILROAD,—		
lands granted for construction of, accepted by state,	6	1
lands and privileges granted by state to company,	7	2
to what points to be constructed,	7	3 4
lands granted on construction of sections of,	7	4
when to be completed,	8	5 6
forfeiture of lands and rights to follow non-completion of,	8	6
Company to accept conditions of grant.	8	7
lands, rights and privileges granted to company, -	9	1
SOUTH RUSHFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT,—		
authorized to borrow money on bonds to build school house, -	324	1
	324	2

amount and issue	of bonds of, how regulated,	324	3
	of annual tax to pay bonds of,	325	4
application of sur	olus proceeds of bonds,	325	5
STATE ROADS,—			
	ocate, &c., from Richmond to Glenwood, -	326	1
	from Paynesville to Greenleaf,	328	î
46 4	from Little Falls to Sauk Centre, .	329	i
44 4	from Paynesville to Big Stone Lake, -	331	1 1 1
41 4	from St. Joseph to Round Prairie, -	332	ĩ
66	" from Glencoe to Redwood Falls,	334	ī
66	" from Osakis to Otter Tail City, -	335	•1
a	from Sauk Centre to Lower Sioux Agency,		1
44 1	from Greenleaf to Lake Lillian, -	340	1
confirmation of lo	cation of, from Hokah to Riceford, -	341	1
	to Young America, by whom located, &c., -	342	1
from Faribault to	Glencoe, who to change route of portion of,	343	• 1
	o La Mode, by whom established,	345	· 1
	St. Charles, by whom established, -	347	1
	l to Belle Plaine, act establishing repealed, -	348	1
from Anoka to Pri	nceton, by whom to be established.	349	1
from Millersburgh	to Lanesburgh, by whom to be located. •	351	1
from Homer to Tay	lor's Landing, by whom to be partially re-located	253	1
STEARNS, COUNTY	. OL — .		
	ofore made by commissioners of, legalized,	287	1
ropords in of soul	estate conveyances in Douglas county, legalized,	288	i
	ve to conveyances of property in Douglas Co., -	288	2
election of officers	and proceedings of school district 24 in, legalized,	323	ĩ
STILLWATER AND	ST. PAUL RAILROAD COMPANY,—		
agreement of with	St. Paul & Pacific Railroad Company confirmed.	28	1
power of to constru	net railroad from Stillwater to St. Paul, -	29	2 3
lands for construct	ion of road to be selected, where,	20	3
to receive lands on	completion of road—when to complete same,	30	4
may consolidate w	ith other railroad companies,	30	5
STILLWATER, CITY	7 OF.—		
bonds issued and to	axes levied by, for soldiers' bounties, legalized, -	233	1
authorized to issue	bonds to what amount and of what name, -	235	ī
bonds issued to f	und indebtedness - to be exchanged for cer-		_
tificates, &c.,		235	2
annual tax to be le	evied for payment of interest and principal of		-
bonds,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	236	3
	be applied exclusively to payment of bonds.	236	4
	of, may issue bonds on a majority vote of peo-		_
ple of,		318	1
	ol bonds—proceeds how applied,	314	2
	vy and certify annual tax to pay school bonds, -	314	8
	school district with corporate powers,	315	4
SUPREME COURT,-	_		
	joint use of railroad tracks,	21	8
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
TAYLOR'S FALLS,		100	
troes and imbuson	ment for violation of ordinance of,	190	1

			TAGE.	250
council may restrain estrays and provide for their sale,	-		190	2
publication of ordinances of,		-	190	•
signing, enrolling and certifying ordinances of, -	•		191	4
assessment and collection of taxes in,		-	191	ŧ
· ·				
WABASHA, CITY OF,—				
collection of licenses in for school purposes,		-	192	1
WABASHAW, COUNTY OF,—				
removal of county seat of, to Lake City,			290]
notice to be given of election on question of removal,	•		290	2
character of ballots to be used on question of removal, -			291 291	- 5
reception, canvass, and return of votes,	•			-
returns to be certified and sent to Secretary of State,		-	291	į
deposit of funds may be made to erect county buildings,	-		291 291	5
oncers of to remove to new country seat it adopted,		-		- 4
alteration of width of town road in,	-		346	,
WARDEN OF STATE PRISON,-				
required to receive and take charge of Swan Swanson,		_	389	•
reduited to receive and take custige of past pattraon'		_	OGN	•
WARSAW, TOWN OF,-				
voters of, may vote to raise money to pay "bounty orders,"	,	_	220	-
previous action of voters of to pay "bounty orders" legalize	orl		220	Š
provides account or voters of an Int				•
WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF,-				
authorized to issue bonds to erect county buildings, -		_	289	1
rate of interest and maturity of bonds,			289	Ś
preparation and record of bonds,		_	280	;
by whom and at what rate bonds to be negotiated, -	-		289	4
levy and collection of taxes to pay bonds, -		_	289	Ē
school district 31 in, authorized to organize independent dis	trict	9	316	1
WINONA AND ST. PETER RAILROAD COMPANY,-	_			
authorized to endorse bonds of La Crosse, Trempeleau and I	resc	ott	_	
Railroad Company,		-	5	1
Thirtian and an				
WINONA, CITY OF,—			88	1
general nunicipal powers of, boundaries of,		-	89	2
number and boundaries of wards of,	•	_	80	8
election districts in.	_	_	80	1
annual elections in.	_	_	90	2
elective officers of,	_	-	90	â
term of office—removal from office,	_	_	91	4
time of election of officers of.			91	5
commencement of term of office.	_	_	91	Ğ
a unlifications of alcota	_		91	7
elections in, how and by whom conducted, return and canvass of elections,		_	91	8
return and canyage of alections			92	ğ
vacancies, how filled,			93	10
special election to fill vacancies,	-		02	11
elections to be by ballot—tie vote, how determined,		-	92	12
on failure to elect, council to order new election,			93	18
absence or neglect of duty to be deemed vacation of office,		-	88	14
officers of, to qualify by taking oath and giving bond,	-		83	ī
				-

3 3 6		PAGE.	erc.
powers and duties of mayor of,	-	93	2
mayor liable to indictment for mal-administration,		94	3
in absence of mayor, council to elect presiding officer,	-	94	4
duties of recorder,		94	5
duties of treasurer,	•	95	6
duties of marshal,		95	7
powers and jurisdiction of justices of the peace,	-	96	8
justices of the peace to report and pay over quarterly,		96	- 19
power of council to prescribe duties and fees for city surveyor,	-	96	10
duties of street commissioner,		96	11
powers of the several officers relative to preservation of peace,		97	13
power of council as to further duties and compensation of office	:rs,	97	13
books and effects to be delivered to successor in office,	. •	97	14
council shall examine and adjust accounts of the several officers	١,	97	15
council to designate official newspaper,	-	98	16
duty of city printer to file copy and affidavit of work,		98	17
no officer to be interested in contracts with,	-	98	18
eity council, how composed—style of city ordinances, •		98	1
specific and detailed powers of city council,	•	99	2
passage, publication and recording of city ordinances,		105	3
power to abate nuisances not to bar suits,	-	106	4
funds how controlled and expended.		106	5
appropriations to be by vote of council,	•	106	6
cost of surveying and grading streets, &c., how defrayed,		106	1
construction and repairing of sidewalks how effected,	-	107	2
public improvements in, how made and paid for.		108	3
duty of recorder relative to assessments for public improvements	3, .	109	4
levy and collection of unpaid assessments.		109	5
service of notice on lot-owners as to public improvements,	-	109	6
public work to be let to lowest bidder,		109	7
what property subject to taxation,	-	110	1
estimate of taxes necessary to be raised		110	2
assessment, levy and collection of taxes,	-	110	3
duties and compensation of assessor,		111	4
duty of treasurer to give bond and report quarterly,	•	111	5
state laws to govern city assessment and collection of taxes,		111	G
taking of private property for public use,	-	111	1
commissioners to assess damages; first to qualify,		112	2
survey of premises and notification to owners,	•	112	8
commissioners to hear evidence and assess damages,		112	4
duty of commissioners relative to removal of buildings,	-	112	5
award of damages in certain cases of part ownership,		113	6
report of assessment of damages to be filed with recorder,	•	113	7
publication of award of commissioners—power of council,		118	8
payment of damages for private property,	•	114	9
duty of owners who elect to remove buildings,		114	10
appeals from assessment to be taken to district court,	-	114	11
actions to be brought in corporate name of,		115	1 2
manner of prosecuting by,	-	115	
residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness or juror,		116	3 4
vote of council necessary to remit judgment, -	-	116	
manner of taking appeals from justice of the peace.		116	5 6
to have use of Winona county jail,	•	116 117	7
officers under prior laws to hold till expiration of term		117	8
consistent prior ordinances to continue in force,		117	9
amendatory acts not to affect rights or penalties under original law	a,	117	10
what property exempt from taxation, - failure to elect officers not to abrogate charter.	-	117	11
IMINAG OF GICCO CHICCIS HOU OF AVIORAGE CHMICEL		116	44

repealing laws must specify act repealed,	-	118	1
may issue bonds to aid construction of railroad and bridge, annual tax to be levied for sinking fund and interest of bonds,		224 224	Ş
WISEL, DAVID, Deceased,—			
estate of, to be ordered sold by probate judge of Fillmore county,	. :	375	1
administrator of estate of, to give bond and make return of sale,		375	2
WRIGHT, COUNTY OF,-			
removal of county seat of to village of Buffalo, -	- 1	293	1
notice to be given of election on question of removal,	- 1	292	2
kind of hallots to be used.	- 1	292	5
canvass and return of votes,		202	4
duty of canvassers to furnish abstract to secretary of state,	- 9	202	ŧ
on adoption of proposition of removal, offices to be removed,		203	•
commissioners of, authorized to issue bonds for county buildings.	- 5	294	1
denomination of proposed bonds—how prepared,		204	9
rate of interest and payment of principal of bonds,	- 9	294	3
levy and collection of tax to pay the bonds,	5	294	4
negotiation of bonds—when buildings to be crected, -	- 5	204	ñ
when county buildings to be erected,		295	Ö
YUCATAN, TOWN OF,—			
authorized, on vote of people, to issue bonds to build bridges,	- 5	245	1
levy and collection of tax to meet bonds,		245	2
preparation and negotiation of bonds,		345	9
historians are indecessed as possess	_		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •